
 
    Corrigendum No. - 2 

13-06-2023 

Tender Enquiry No. - TPSODL/OT/2023-24/021 
 
Work Description- Rate Contract for Door-to-Door Collection and Disconnection 
of LT consumers in PAN TPSODL. 
 
1. Clauses / Sections of the Tender are revised as mentioned below: 
 

i. Section No. 1.7 Qualification Criteria of the Tender (Pg. No. 5)  

S/N Existing Clause Revised Clause 

1 

VI. 
The experiences mentioned above under 
clause II, III & IV should be directly awarded to 
Bidder by the Power Distribution Utility, no 
sub-contracting experience will be considered 
for evaluation. 

VI. 
The experiences mentioned above under 
clause II, IV & V should be directly awarded to 
Bidder by the Power Distribution Utility, no 
sub-contracting experience will be considered 
for evaluation. 

3 

Note: The evaluation of Bidder’s / its Sub-
Contractor’s safety capability with evaluation 
of safety bid is part of qualifying requirement 
for participating in this Tender. 

Note: The evaluation of Bidder’s safety 
capability with evaluation of safety bid is part 
of qualifying requirement for participating in 
this Tender. 

4 
Rest of the clause of 1.7 Qualification 
Criteria of the Tender 

Shall remain unchanged 

 
2. Clause 1.3: Dates in Calendar of events are revised as mentioned below 

S/N Events Existing Dates Revised Dates 

(a) 
Last date and time of Payment 
of Tender Fee 

09/06/2023 18:00 Hrs. 09/06/2023 18:00 Hrs. 

(b) 
Last Date of receipt of pre-bid 
queries if any. 

10/06/2023 18:00 Hrs. 10/06/2023 18:00 Hrs. 

(c) 
Date and Time of Pre-Bid 
Meeting 

NA NA 

(d) 
Last Date of Posting 
Consolidated replies to all the 
pre-bid queries as received 

12/06/2023 18:00 Hrs. 13/06/2023 18:00 Hrs. 

(e) 
Last date and time of receipt of 
Bids 

17/06/2023 18:00 Hrs 17/06/2023 18:00 Hrs 

(f) 
Date & Time of opening 
technical bids & EMD 
(Envelope-1 & 2) 

17/06/2023, 18:00 Hrs 17/06/2023, 18:00 Hrs 

 

Important Note: It is requested to go through the Response to 
Technical Pre-bid queries before submission of Bids. 
 

Rest of the tender document remains unchanged. 

Regards, 
Satyajit Das | Procurement 
Mob +91 7008741389 | Web www.tpsouththernodisha.com 

 

Courtpeta | Berhampur | Ganjam | Odisha - 760 004 

Note-This document does not require signature 


